
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3452
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
NATIONAL ELIGIBILITY TEST
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided/asked Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) not to conduct the National Eligibility Test (NET) from the next session;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the students are likely to face difficulties as a result of the said decision of the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) is conducting the UGC-NET examination in 2015.

(c) & (d) Question does not arise.
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